NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board does hereby  
authorize a (1) one year Agreement with Triad Group, LLC of 400 Jordan Road, 
Troy, New York (12180) as the Manager of the Town of Cortlandt Self-Insured 
Workers’ Compensation Fund at a cost not to exceed $35,000.00 (THIRTY FIVE  
THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100) plus additional services geared toward cost 
savings per contract agreement, covering a one year period commencing on January 
1, 2026; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be, and hereby is,  
authorized to execute said Agreement which has been reviewed by the